


A TIME cFoR. . .

Rambouillet
Volume 62

Cokeville
High School

Cokeville, Wyoming 83114






4 -
Activities 36
Classes 56 |

or

J.H. Sports 98
Elementary 110




While There’s Still

gl

GRADUATION

by Emily Ivie

Wait. ;

Before you cross that hall this
last

Wait for me. .
I have one more thing to say
Before the end.

I never had the courage, but

I may not have the chance again.
Just stop a moment and let me say
How I teel.

I have to tell you

How much you meant to me.

The doors are closing in each room. |
The windows shut and cut me away
From all T knew.

Before I start my newest l1fe, I must
Finish the old. _

Before you leave, I must

Confess at last

That your life has touched mine.
Wait.

L™

- b Amanda Birch and Jennie Buckley try to get in a few more prow before class.
%‘
4 Student Life



i m Whenever Allan Burton can find the time, he lets loose his wild spirit.

;
£
B

2 : 4
i
E ¥ .
” | -
e &
~

i i i i ¢ i Gi i i ick, Niki Walton, Cameron
Amanda Birch, Kraig Teichert, Jennie Buckley, Jeremiah Moore, Gina Taylor, David Burton., Melanie Chfidmg , ! ’ :
Bird, Gwe; Ct;pc, Rygan Thornogk, Karee Thornock, Payton Mackey, Jodi Dayton and Ben Pieper take a little time during a Celebration
rehearsal to make some memories.

) L t
Student Life'5

.



Karee Thornock and Jodi Dayton keep in touch. H
Thank Heaven
For Frlends Nancy Bennion and Wendy Bartschi always have

. . . . fun together.
There is a time for school and a time for
play, but friends somehow work into
both. Everyone will admit that spending
a silent lunch hour in the principal’s
office because of tardies is a little easier
when your best friend is there too. Even
algebra becomes endurable when your
friends are sitting next to you. “My favor-
ite classes are the ones I have with my
friends,” said Erin Teichert and everyone
pretly much agrees. No matter what
you're doing, friends always seem to
brighten the load and make everything
we do a little easier. Thank heaven there
is always a time for friends.

Top Ten Reasons To
Have Friends

10. Everything is cheaper in
pairs.

9. Those eating alone in the caf-
eteria look like pigs.

8. Your wardrobe doubles.

7. Loner is synonymous with
Loser.

6. Someone to complain to.

5. Everyone needs a partner in
crime.

4. Another source of birthday
presents.

3. Someone who will honestly
tell you when the cafeteria is
| in your smile.

2. An interest-free bank to bor-

Steve Taylor and Lyle Forrest complaining as

row from. usual. (Refer to number 6.)

1. Two is better than one in a
fight (just ask Payton).

6 Student Life




Time
for
Friends

Just about everyone wonders once in a while if Kade Jeremiah Moore and Marc Romero “hangin’ out.”
Clark and Brandon Brooks shop together.

Student Life 7



LeiLani Saulls just isn’t herself
without her Adidas coat, but
the flannel shirt makes up for
it.

It doesn’t matter if you wear '
“prep” or “western.” It's all

the same when you drive a
nice car.

WHAT'S YOUR FAVORITE?

Pop - Mountain Dew
Junk Food - Chips
Male Singer - Boyz II Men
Female Singer - Alanis
Morisette
Actor - Brad Pitt
Actress - Sandra Bullock
Place to chill - King's Pool
Hall
Car - Ford Mustang
Movie - Legends of the Fall
CD - Dangerous Minds
Soundtrack
TV Series - Wings

Sandra Metcalfe, Trini Himmerich, Jamie Him-
merich, and Shanna Child, say “flannels are

8 Fads and Fashions definitely the way to go.”



It seems that once again Cokeville High students did not get too

creative with their wardrobes. Aside from an occasional hippie-chick

t e mo re or a brave soul wearing oversized overalls, all appeared old and
. tired in the fashion world. We were still wearing flannels and

combat boots, button-down shirts, loafers, and sandals with socks.

thz n g S Believe it or not, we were still wearing Adidas and oversized jeans!

Only a few got creative with their hair color, or maybe even
h th pierced some body parts, yet it looked as if fashion was going in
c ange, e reverse. The style of the early 90s was the style of the 60s and
70s. Hopefully we’ll never have to go through another disco

mor e they scare, but the fact remains that we are running out of

fashion ideas to drive the older generations crazy. Some-
c one needs to make a statement before we really get
remain the
same!

weird and bring back the neon 80s. Of course, we
must not forget those who stayed away from the
trends and fads. Wearing whatever suited
them, they gave our school some added
character. A fit description of the most
common style was “comfortable.”

Sandals and combat boots were a major fad
in the halls.

Fads and Fashions 9



Nanette Holden and Erin Teichert catch up on the daily news during their noon
time break. .

Kade Clark takes a major time out and gets a little shut-eye before his next class.

Sonya Hymas takes a little break during one of her classes. Chris King shows his enthusiasm with a “’cheers.”

10 Student life



It's a time out! It's a

9 "' time for everybody to

It S a IME OU just kick back and do

*en nothing. Sure it goes

against everything you

are taught when you are a kid, but if you don't

stop to smell the roses every once in a while

and take a good look at life, it will just fly

right by you. In a world of high speed and

convenience it is surely A Time For a
time out.

Proving that home is the best place
to relax, Eric Romero takes a time
out.

Student Life 11



At the rodeo grounds the Wrangler effigy burns in the huge flames of the
bonfire.

WINNERS
TAKE ALL!

HOMECOMING: A time when CHS students get together
for pep rallies and other events in psyching up the Panthers
for their games. The cheerleaders psyched everybody up by
having pep rallies for the teams. The students and faculty
wrote their names and their numbers on the street. We
couldn’t use any permanent paint because of too many
complaints in the past.

Over at the school, Ryan Teichert and Chris King got a little
carried away and drew a “Bad Boy” picture on the sidewalk at
the backdoor. Mr. Daniel didn’t approve and he made them
take it off with a grinder. All that did was engrave it in more,
so it’s there for good now.

The following day we had our parade, assembly, and
games. We won the football game 26-14. The volleyball team
also won in two games, 15-0 and 15-7. This year our theme
was “We've Got a Winner” and we definitely succeeded in
that one.

Payton Mackey and Chris King are ready for the Panther Olympics. At halftime, the cheerleaders make
12 HOmecoming through to pump them up for the second half.

a hoop for the football boys to break



.

|
-

Thunder rolls across_the sky as the
Panthers get fired up at the Pep Rally
at the park.

A A PR A

Having spirit for homecoming, Shiloh
Pope and Zack Bird dress up for the
Hawaiian Day wearing shorts and
funky hats.

Homecoming 13



» Colby Roberts goes for the

el
e
[=]
o
[=4
©
=
w
£
)
&0
=
=
By
<
~

slot.

14 Sports




et

Spois, Spois, and Moo Spoit

,h'__‘?-"i In his defensive stance, Zack Bird
| gets ready to go in for the kill.

Jolene Buckley and Jamie Himmerich
get ready for their retaliation.

o Foatball ... cnxaus: 16
J.V.Football ............. 18
H.S. Volleyball . .......... 20
J.V. Volleyball ........... 22
H.S. Boys Basketball ... ... 24
J.V. Boys Basketball ....... 26
H.S. Girls Basketball ... ... 28
J.V. Girls Basketball . ...... 30
H.S. Wrestling ........... 32

With Regionals in Cokeville, Ryan
Teichert shows his stuff for his home
town.

Sports 15



IT'S
TIME
TO...

SHOW 'EM WHO'S BOSS!
The Panthers really showed
who is boss. At the beginning
of the season, people thought
that the football team wouldn't
make it to State. They were all
surprised after the Panthers’
first game. They played Hanna
and beat them 47 to 6. The
team only lost one game the
whole season, and even then
they played their hardest. Soon
it was Regionals, and we had
to play Pine Bluffs and
Burlington. At Burlington the
other fans were so surprised to
see that there were more
Cokeville fans than Burlington
fans. Then at the State game,
the Panthers played Guernsey Zack Bird 42, and Colby Roberts 40, stop a  Ryan Thornock goes for the first down, car-
and there was no competition! Dubois player from getting into Panther ter- rying a Lyman player with him.

ritory.
We beat them 34 to 0.

16 Varsity Football



Bursting through the paper-covered hoop af-
ter halftime, always gives the Panthers an
extra boost of power for the second half.

4

In the game against Dubois, Ryan Thor-
nock shows that even a quarterback can
hit hard on defense.

Varsity Football 17



Sometimes in the past
we haven’t had enough
players to make up a JV
team. This year was
different. With the six
freshmen, nine
sophomores, eight juniors,
and eight seniors out,
there was going to be a
team, and they played
three games. They played
Rich twice, and Big Piney.

1y ’ P
xS é >
- -, o & i -
iy “r -
o 4
" =

9oy 2 330 Pra ¥ Foipas Y. 5 .
R A e &
s.' :’é‘. ‘:,ﬂL q=di,: N = b~ 1 ) lf ‘,E-:a i‘.‘l‘; _=:: g = J ’:?S -"\'9 '_';;l
? P g r'.'f‘_"g 7V W AV ER £
. ' R $ .. Bt & ! !";;'1 T ¢ : -

R Py (TR S

y

Top Row: Coach Todd Dayton, Eddie Griffin, Jesse Birch, Cameron
David Burton, Kevin Nate, Shiloh Pope, Ryan Thornock, Travis McKinnon, Coach Keith Nate. |
Second Row: Chris Esterholdt, Alex Dayton, Sam Bennion, John King, Brandon Brooks, Kraig
Teichert, Jeremy Petersen, Coach Briant Teichert. Bottom Row: Derrick Thompson, ’Bobby *

Coates, Joe Buckley, Colby Roberts, Travis Saulls, Darcy Holden, Russell Reece, Josh Call, Payton |

Mackey, Austin Henderson, Ben Pieper. 5

%‘

18 Junior Varsity Football



Colby Roberts stiff-arms a Rich
tackler.

Zack Bird uses his agility to get into
the end zone.

Colby Roberts takes the hand off and
runs ten yards for a Panther first
down. .

Junior Varsity Football 19



B e s e e

SCORES

us Opponent THEM
3rd Place  Cokeville Tournament
15,15 North Gem 4,3
15,99 Mt. View 9,15,15 §
15,15 Lyman 11,5
10,15,15 Rich 15,0,12
15,15 Big Piney 0.2
13,15,15 Kemmerer 15,9,7
1st Place Green River Tournament
15,15 Pinedale 0,7
15,16 Hanna 0,14
15,15 Bow Basin 10,11
15,15 Snake River 9,10
15,15 Encampment 9.8
15,11,10 Preston 5,15,15
16,13,15 North Gem 14,15,1
15,15 Farson 4,6
Ist Place  Regionals
15,15 Farson 134
15,15 Encampment 5,5

State
15,15 Hulett 5,7
15,17 Burlington 9,15
15,15 Southeast 1,11

STATE CHAMPIONS!

n_u.nt
21|

A

tll“y.

pe
‘ \ ‘W‘
¥ j a-:.- y

S

Karee Thi i
gmlae:zsetst-nmock, the player of the year, makes another one of her Varslty."l'op to bottom, left to right Karee Thomnock, Jennie Buckley, Melanie Chadwick ie
Himmerich, Michelle Coates, Jolene Buckley, Gwen Cox, Coach Brian 'i'oomer, Jody Pope éfﬁi

Metcalfe, Candace Bird, Coach - A : ;
Tatty Teichert oach Wade Fiscus, Trini Himmerich, Jessica Dayton, Manager Jodi Dayton,

20 Varsity Volleyball



te Lady Panitters are
g ,46% ///

sonus | After not taking state last year, the Lady Panthers had
‘ more incentive this year to regain their title. Losing only
one starter off the team last year, the team already had
practice playing together. Regionals this year were very
exciting. Having a home court advantage, Cokeville had
some close matches, but in the end they came out on
top. State was held in Cody. The Lady Panthers were off
to a good start by defeating Hulett easily in two
matches. Then came the semi-final match against
Burlington, last year’s state champs. Sophomore Trini
Himmerich said, “‘Burlington was more of a
championship game than Southeast was. They were a
very good team.” In defeating Southeast, Cokeville Lady
Panthers regained their title.

nnmu VISITOR

Jamie Himmerich, Melanie Chadwick,
and Candace Bird get ready to “stuff”
the hitter.

BONUS

& @] wannn |

PERIDD
FOULS

Jamie Himmerich makes another one of her awesome
kills.

Varsity Volleyball 21



Young Players Y s
are Dedicated o

Success often comes to teams that are dedicated and hard-working. Our teams 151?'51‘;’4 : ]’f;h‘;ifw e
were definitely both dedicated and hard working. This year they had to be 15.15, Rich ‘0,13
because there were so many of them. They gave the varsity players some 15,15 Big Piney. 13,7

iton i -acti : i i icati 3 o il Kemmerer .3
competition in practice which, in the end, paid off. The dedication started early in o S 5¢

the year when the players would practice up to four hours a day. Their winning Green River Tournament 1st place
season of 7-1 (Freshmen) and 6-1 (JV) shows that the teams played tough in every : :

game.

- Evanston
, Mt. View.

F

s 0d @ sy i

icdunia b et M

Taffy Teichert calls the ball and makes a perfect pass to the

BB, Jody Pope goes up for a great kill against Lyman at the Cokeville Invitational.

22 .V, Volleyball



Junior Varsity. TOP ROW: Jesika Mackey, Ashlie Thornock, Sandra Metcalfe, Shelly Burton, Gw, ¢ ch We isc o5 ;
Sorensen, Jody Pope, Meaghan ThomPsc;n, Taffy Teichert. - Shelly Burton, Gwen Cox, Coach Wade Fiscus. BOTTOM ROW: Jessica Dayton, Jennie

e
-l

e
L %)
2a
o

N

-t

A
ard

‘ade Fiscus, Emily Martinez, Sabrina Harris, Desi Moore, Amber Teichert, Jennifer Pieper, Kellee Thornock, Randi Watson, Heather Hammond,

Ashlie Thornock, Jesika Mackey.

Freshman Volleyball 23




R R ¢

Kevin Nate goes up for a layup while
being blocked by a Lyman Eagle.

They Had a
~Tough Season

The varsity boys basketball team had a
really tough defensive setup. What that
IS means is that they had some really hard
A teams to beat. With Shiloh Pope having
R knee surgery and a few other minor
\\ interruptions, they had a really a hard time
" putting together a season. However, in true
“Panther Spirit, they worked hard and won
and lost some close contests, but ended the
season with their heads held high, saying
“Wait until next year!” And that's not just
an idle threat. There’s lots of talent coming
back and coming up in the younger classes.

<
A

24 Varsity Boys Basketball Caiton Birdishooisw foul o



Back Row: Manager Clark Bedell, Shiloh Pope, Cameron Bird, Kevin Nate, Jay Metcalfe, Collin Roberts, Jed Willis. Front 4_/‘/'
Row: Colby Roberts, Ryan Thornéek, Zack Bird, Kraig Teichert. _af

// g

“AF./,E‘
g
u//’
,-"/-‘)"‘
.»-/'/’/

The defense gets tough on a Lyman
shooter.

Varsity Boys Basketball 25

—




WE
SHOWED
THEM

The junior varsity boys basketball team had a pretty
good season. They started out having a few downfalls,
but at the end they turned themselves around and
showed everyone. With some of the guys being on
varsity, they found every play as difficult as any other
one. Coach Nate really got hard on them and they
definitely proved to us that he shaped them up toward
the end. With Kraig Teichert breaking his hand and
Shiloh Pope having knee surgery, the J.V. boys still
proved that they could do it without them.

Chris King can't see over
one of the guys playing
“Jungle Jim.”

Jessie Birch shoots a critical
free throw near the end of
the game.

26 ].V. Boys Basketball



Chris King shoots some free throws Joe Buckley goes in for the rebound
after being fouled by a Lyman Eagle. against a North Gem Cowboy.

Back Row: Coach Dennis Nate, Collin Roberts, Jay Metcalfe, Chris King, Jed Willis, Jessie Birch. Front Row: Bobby Coates, Nick Dayton, Kyle Whitaker, Joe Buckley,
Colby Roberts.

J.V. Boys Basketball 27




E
Jamie Himmerich goes for the opening tip while she

shows off her ballarina ability.

WINNING
ISN'T
EVERYTHING,
BUT IT SURE
DOES HELP!

Throughout the season the girls
knew what they had to do to be
successful. For the senior girls,
they wanted this to be the best
season for them by taking state
their last year. Working hard and
working together as a team, they
succeeded in making it to state
and showing everyone how much
they wanted to win by bringing
home a trophy.

B

Karee Thornock shoots a free-throw and swishes it.



Ba.\t‘-k wa: Coach Briant Teichert, Jennie Buckley, Gwen Cox, Candace Bird, Sandra Metcalfe, Jamie
Himmerich, Karee Thorl}o_ck, Jolene Buckley, Melanie Chadwick, Coach Keith Nate. Front Row: Manager
Meaghan Thompson, Trini Himmerich, Jody Pope, Taffy Teichert, Manager Jodi Dayton.

‘ fﬂf& Witz
425,50

&

Jolene Buckley gets a chance to show her stuff while
getting blocked by three Eagles.

The senior girls with their parents get a cute little
doll for showing CHS pride.




i eri ense.
Trini Himmerich and Jessica Dayton get senous on defense
2 -
F- i

. Jody Pope struggles to pass the ball to Trini Himmerich guards the point guard from Little Snake River.
30 J.V. Girls Basketball one of her teammates.




—\

Jesika Mackey makes a pass to Kellee
Thornock.

{Ul]ior Varsity. Top Row: Trini Himmerich, Heather Hammond, Candace Bird, Ashlie Thornock, Sandra Metcalfe,
‘tsika Mackey, Gwen Cox, Jody Pope. Bottom Row: Randi Watson, Kellee Thornock, Jessica Dayton, Taffy Teichert,

Amber Teichert. J.V. Girls Basketball 31



Travis McKinnon, down by four points, puts his
opponent in the cradle for a pin.

T

Thak You OFFICIALS!:
« Cokepille Panthers 28 =N Wind River Coug:

]
\

2 s Ll L

Ryan Teichert works at getting his opponent on his
back.

Top Row: Coach Richard Pieper, manager Nancy Bennion,
manager Shelly Burton, Coach Allan Burton. Bottom Ro
Pieper, Derrick Thompson.

Sam Bennion, Russell Reece, John King, Ryan Teichert,
w: Alex Dayton, Kenny Henderson, Paul Clark, Ben

32 Varsity Wrestling




Travis McKinnon shows his sportsmanship by not

making a big deal out of winning another match at  Ben Pieper uses his strength to hold his opponent’s
State. arms down,

John King waits for the right moment to pin his
opponent.

Bubios Rams

Russell Reece makes a great move for an extra point.

Varsity Wrestling 33



Team Captains: Jolene Buckley, Kevin
Nate, Gwen Cox.

»

Candace Bird receives the baton in the  Jesika Mackey attempts to complete
relay race. her high jump.

34 Track



Taffy Teichert makes a great leap.

hile trying to keep warm be-

tween their events.

The track team watches the rest of the
w

meet,

Hyha Iglghelaighy A

e Wity
(HHHH A Mg " <A
“‘* | -—- f

T
I I I
T T
T HHHHHH e 2
T,
(R
]
L

IR,

HHHHHHH

AL
L

HHHHHHHHHE
HHHHHHR L

il Hie

I
HHHHHHHR
HHHA
(HHHHH
I
HHHHH
HHHHH

il
HIT

. _“.

—-
I

Track 35

Back Row: Gwen Cox, Jolene Buckley, Sandra Metcalfe, Candace Bird, Randi Watson, Kellie Thornock, Jennifer Pieper,

Amberly Teichert, Taffy Teichert, Heather Hammond, Ashlee Thornock, Jesika Mackey. Front Row: Jay Metcalfe, Kevin
Nate, Jesse Birch, Adam Teichert, Zack Bird, Jeremiah Moore, Joe Buckley, Heath Roberts, Jed Moore, Alex Dayton, Travis

Saulls, Bobby Coates, Phillip Sorenson.



36 Activities




: .

-

Lights! Camera! Action!

For Amanda Birch, Jennie Buckley,
and Julia Jamison, lunch is the best
activity.

The proud creators of the book:
Back: Marc Romero, Payton Mackey
and Eric Romero. Middle: Callie
Smith, Lei Lani, Shanna Child and
Trini Himmerich. Front: Erin

Teichert, Sabrina Harris and Sandra
Metcalfe.

Prom ...........40
P Cheerleaders .. .. .42
= Pep Club ........44
Musical..........46
Pantherettes ... .. .50
- Yearbook ........52

. Celebration ......54

Jodi Dayton, Karee Thornock, Gwen
Cox, Niki Walton, Ben Pieper, and
Cameron Bird practice during a
Celebration rehearsal.

Activities 37



AUTOGRAPHS



AUTOGRAPHS



The prom king and queen, Jeremiah Moore and
Jolene Buckley, dance with their classmates.

Letting Go!

The juniors
fiud a very long
week and very (ittle
free time to decorate
and make the prom a suc-
cess, but they pulled it off.
They fad black and white
crepe for a fashionable ceiling.
The floor looked [like marble with
four colummns in an aisle down the
middle. In the background was a
fuge clock that said _fgh-'c minutes to
twelve. As the dancing went on, it
was hard for the dancers to keep
from knocking over the col-
“umns. As the evening
ended, however, it was
fard for the juniors to
fet go of what they
find spent so many
fours preparing.

A marble floor and columns made the

promenadé more elegant Chris King and Shanna Child enjoy a dance at

promt.

40 Junior/Senior Prom




The football cheerleaders were Julia
Jamison, Kari Clark, Krista Thornock,
Michelle Melton.

ight
1S

reat!

A new coach and eight
cheerleaders — that is
what we had at the State
Competition for
cheerleaders. The first
coach, Miss Kunz, was not
able to finish out the year
because of an illness, so
Mrs. Mackey took her
place. The reason we were
able to have eight
cheerleaders instead of
four was that the junior
varsity cheerleaders got to
go to State with the varsity
so that they could do all of
the stunts they had
worked on during the
season. All the hard work
paid off — the
cheerleaders brought home
the first-place trophy.

The cheerleaders do one of their fa-

‘ The cheerleaders get ready to go out
vorite cheers. t '

and cheer for the football team.



The basket toss was one of the new
stunts that the cheerleaders were able
to do with the help of Josh Call and
Payton Mackey.

’ Ir—‘-";._"".?k".\".' Favy

5

“BONUS [
L
.

The cheerleaders get the crowd
“pumped” at halftime,

Top Row: Krista Thornock, Amanda
Birch, Kari Clark, Julia Jamison,
Michelle Melton. Bottom Row:
Nanette Holden, Christy Nunley,
Gina Taylor.



(=14
<7}
=2
[+%]}
=t
-
g 2
wy
Zz
Ze
g
ar.
5 2
53
U=
g a
£ =
=0

4

(=1
b=
o

During Homecoming, the Pep

Club is at it again.

44 Pep Club



WE WILL, WE WILL ROCK YOU

If it weren't for the Pep Club members where would the teams be? The Pep Club really knows how to rock the
stands during games. Without the cheerleaders helping the Pep Club out, where would they be? The girls have to

know all the cheers, and that makes it a challenge. The Panthers can hear us “rockin” the stands to show them that
we have pride.

The cheerleaders are also part of
Pep Club.

Sabrina Harris sells Pep Club con-

tessions, Pep Club 45



AUTOGRAPHS



AUTOGRAPHS



The King (David Burton) and Anna (Jennie Buckley) dance the night away in
the performance of The King and I.

The King
and I

What we don’t do for plays! For The King and I David
Burton,who fit the part perfectly, shaved his head completely
bald. He kept it covered with a scarf until the night of the
play so that no one could see it. All the cast members had to
put on tanning lotion and spray black hair spray on their hair,
creating many problems. The black hair spray had a thing
with getting everywhere: on the walls and on people’s feet,
which made foot prints every which way, and every once in a
while they seemed to stick to the floor.

3 i . 8
= i o,

The King, (David Burton) poses for parents’ cameras with his cast children after the play.

48 Musical



Payton Mackey and Jennifer Pieper play sweethearts in The King and I. Members of the cast relieve a few first-night jitters with a few laughs.

S———

The cast lines up for after <how pictures.

Musical 49



Heather Cory
Jennifer Cory
Natalie Gilbert

J

Sonya Hymas
Emily Martinez
Desi Moore

o

Heather Prows
Jennie Sorensen
Katrina Walker

Niki Walton
Kathryn Weston
Barbara Sorensen
Sabrina Harris

50 Pantherettes




Jennifer Cory, Desi Moore, Emily Martinez, Kathryn Weston, Jennie Sorensen, Sonya Hymas, Heather Cory, Katrina
Walker, Niki Walton, Heather Prows.

E

The Pantherette girls stand in their ending formation to “Pump Up the Jams” with
the State Competition trophy.

@ﬁ@mpﬁonéi

With lots of success with all the
performances, the girls had a lot of
confidence in themselves. When
the girls got invited to perform at
state, they also found out that they
were going to be performing one
of their drills in a competition.
With little time the girls had to
perfect their drills and pick one
that they would use to compete.
The choosing was not easy. They
had to do everything within four
minutes. They also had to be sharp
and on beat with all of their
counts. As the time went by, the
girls got more nervous. They were
afraid of the crowd and of the
results. But when it came time for
the Announcement they were very
relieved because they were now
State Champions of drill team
competition.

Pantherettes 51



[t's time for... OLD MAITDY?

“Deadlines” is a very serious term for ' 7 SRR i
every member of the yearbook staff. : % T
They sacrifice one hour each day to pro-
duce a great Rambouillet that covers the
whole school year. Each member of the
staff is assigned about six different
spreads of the yearbook, covering every-
thing from teachers to sports and every-
thing in between. The trick is having a
staff that can all work together. Shanna
Child said, “Working together is what
makes the yearbook good. This year’s
staff works great together.”

Even though the staff is under a lot of
pressure they still find time to have fun.
They love to take breaks and play a good
game of Old Maid, and eat a bag of
popcorn.

Shanna Child and Trini Himmerich try to help each
other when their deadlines are just around the

corner.

| ‘ e
wil |

LeiLani Saulls enthusiastically tries to write a year-
book story.

Sandra Metcalfe smiles as she hands in a page
before the deadline.

Marc Romero helps Payton Mackey (who joined the

staff 2nd ter) learn |
52 Yearbook Staff iy semester) learn how to use the computer



TOP ROW: Marc Romero, Payton Mackey, Eric Romero.
MIDDLE ROW: Callie Smith, Lei Lani Saulls, Shanna Child, Trini Himmerich.
BOTTOM ROW: Erin Teichert, Sabrina Harris, Sandra Metcalfe.

Trini Himmerich sort through

Yearbook Staff 53

Trini Himmerich, Payton Mackey, and Shanna Child take a break from all the hard work they have been Mark Romero and

doing, yearbook pictures.



Celebration is a great way to
further ability and knowledge of
music. Since so many good
singers tried out for Celebration,
Mr. Backman was able to
increase the size of the group to
sixteen, four on each part. They
were able to perform in several
places including the Kemmerer
Hospital, and the Crossroads
Mall, and the Joseph Smith
Memorial Building in Salt Lake
City.

“Everybody in it has a good
time which makes it fun and
something to look forward to.”
Karee Thornock, Senior

“Tt was fun. We all enjoyed
singing together.”
Payton Mackey, Junior

During one late-night practice, the
whole groups gets bopping to the beat.

y |
o




“It was great. It's fun to sing with people that are good and
like to sing. It was a good experience and something we
looked forward to.”

Jeremiah Moore, Junior

“It was a fun year. I had a lot of fun singing with this group.

We sang at some neat places.”
Jodi Dayton, Senior

“It is really fun being able to sing with people that are good.
It is fun to harmonize and be able to sing hard music with
close harmony. I enjoy and have fun with the people I sing
with.”

Jennie Buckley, Senior

BACK ROW: Austin Henderson, Kraig Teichert, David Burton,
Jeremiah Moore. THIRD ROW: Ryan Thornock, Ben Pieper, Payton
Mackey, Cameron Bird. SECOND ROW: Gina Taylor, Melanie
Chadwick, Jennie Buckley, Amanda Birch. FRONT ROW: Jodi Dayton,
Karee Thornock, Gwen Cox, Niki Walton.

3 ;r’b'.,.‘ ;"‘31 \ _‘-‘l‘. MY 1
"‘_'i}:‘!ﬁ' Wl ik

e 9 ?
i i b
== e gt
i
h
o
Y
4 «
LY
A - L
. s .
o y - " v
i o v .
x o
e ,m,_ .’
g o
’
-

L Niki Walton, Ben Pieper, and Ryan Thornock
{ 4 look on while Cameron Bird jams out to the
music during a rehearsal.

1%

® & N N

@ @




LeiLani Saulls shows us her great smile!!

56 Classes




It T/ME fon some CLASS!

Jamie Himmerich, Melanie Chadwick,
and Karee Thornock try to look inno-

cent.

Seniors .........58
Juniors .........62
Sophomores . ... .64
Freshmen ...... .66
Eighth ..........68
Seventh ........70

Shanna Child shows her excitement
that school is out for the weekend.

Jody Pope, Callie Smith, Travis McK-

innon, and LeiLani Saulls love all this
snow.

Classes 57



Senior Class
Officers: David Burton, President;
Jodi Dayton, Vice-President; Nanette Hold-
, Secretary.

HIZ*
0 OB

Wendy Bartschi : Nancy Bennion Brandon Brooks
Clark Bedell Cameron Bird Jennie Buckley

David Burton

58 Seniors



Melanie Chadwick Michelle Coates Aiigtii Hondersoré
Shanna Child Jodi Dayton g Kenneth Henderson Jamie Himmerich
Kade Clark Carl Eggleston

As a yearly tra-
dition the senior girls paint their faces for
homecoming.

Seniors 59



Nanette Holden Jeremy Petersen
Kellie Miller Marc Romero
Christy Nunley Lei Lani Saulls

iy S Callie Smith

A few of the
seniors show their school spirit.

60 Seniors



”;“[m j'q lﬁ /{/ f‘
‘\ HQ .”ﬂ* !g

Erin Teichert
Kraig Teichert

Ryan Teichert
Karee Thornock

Ryan Thornock
William Wathen

seniors are

Some of the
“kickin it” in the li-

brary, talking about graduation.

Kevin Weber
Kathryn Weston

Seniors 61



Kriston Allen
Jolene Buckley
Shelly Burton
Jimmie Capsha

Chris King

Payton Mackey
Travis McKinnon
Jay Metcalfe

62 Juniors



Jeremiah Moore
Kevin Nate
Shiloh Pope
Heather Prows

Collin Roberts
Jennie Sorenson
Ryan Taylor
Meaghan Thompson

Katie Walker
Niki Walton
Shantel Weber
Kyle Whitaker

LOOKING

TOR A WAY
out

In many ways juniors have been looking
for a way out. Some have been thinking
about ways to graduate early. But most are
still lookmg for the classical way out—they
look forward to being seniors. Although there
are long, exhausting days of work, they want
to rule the school and have the fun, friends,

and enjoyiment of being upperclassmen.
Cokeville High School needs these dedicated
students to fill the years with everlasting
memaries.

Collin Roberts and Payton Mackey hang out in the hall.

Juniors 63



Sam Bennion
Amanda Birch
Candace Bird
Zack Bird
Josh Call

Kari Clark
Heather Cory
Alex Dayton
Jessica Dayton

Travis Saulls
Britney Swenson
Gina Taylor

Jim Thompson
Krista Thornock
Jed Willis




Sophomores 65




Jesse Birch
Joe Buckley
Paul Clark

Bobbie Coates

Darcy Holden
Sonya Hymas
Jesika Mackey

Emily Martinez

Russell Reece
Colby Roberts
Eric Romero

Philip Sorensen

Derrick Thompson
Ashlie Thornock
Kellee Thornock

Randi Watson

66 Freshmen



Nick Dayton
Eddie Griffin
Heather Hammond

Sabrina Harris

Desi Moore
Jed Moore
Ryan Petersen

Jennifer Pieper

Charity Taylor
Amber Teichert
Kendall Teichert

Taffy Teichert

Randi Watson tries to tell Eddie Griffin about the art
of making a float.

Freshmen 67



If I Ever
GROW
UP

I Wanna Be...

Growing up is sometimes
hard, and junior high is all
about growing up. But, this
class endured the growing
pains and somehow made
it through those rough
years of being under-
underclassmen. The future
always looks brighter after
graduating from junior
high, and these kids have
their lives all planned out.

3 wanna be 4 doctor.”

Ashlee Teichert

3 Oefinitely wanna be an
asteonaut,”
Shavi Thompson

3 wanna be an interior dec-
ouator,”

Lacy Pope

F wanna be just like those
cool senions. That would
koch,”

Zane Thompson

¥ wanna be 4 policeman,

fiveman, 200 heeper, aud 4

septic tank ingpectow,”
Foshua Famisou

68 Eighth Grade

Thad Call

Kathryn Clark
Stephanie Clark
Jason Cory

Eva Cox

Tim Davis
Koren Gray
Jessica Grogan

Micah Himmerich
Joshua Hutchinson
Joshua Jamison
Call Kennington



Billie Jo LaRocco
Eric Martinez
Zachariah Moore
Katie Nate

Lacy Pope
John Petersen
Darby Poulsen
Heath Roberts

a

Shari Thompson
Zane Thompson
Sandi Walton

Nathan Roberts

Michael Sparks

Daneen Taylor .
Ashlee Teichert Eighth Grade 69



The seventh grade hurries to get
their picture taken before they get
a tardy.

Katie Bird JoEllen Grandy Bridger Mackey Amy Robinson
Jessica Buckley Emmy Griffin Rebecca Pieper Ann Robinson
Benjamin Daniel Tina Hammond Ben Reece Adam Teichert

70 7th Grade



- Moments to

- FORGET

The 7th grade is a year of fears. We come to high school with
many worries like, “What should I wear? Where is the shop?
Who am I going to eat lunch with? Will I fit in at all?”” And of all
these the most famous ques-
tion, “Who will I go out
with?” Sometimes these fears
manifest themselves in foolish
behavior. Some of the
“dumb” things we've all done
in our 7th grade year in high
school are some of the things
we would like to forget the
most. But we have to remem-
ber that once we overcome
these fears, we develop a sen-
se of who we are, and in what
direction we want to go.

Camille Teichert Chad Warner Bridger Mackey and Ben Daniel play
Tami Teichert Angela Weber an old Indian game during Indian
Jaclyn Thornock week in Wyoming History.

7th Grade 71




.."l_ =
e e . S W e S T 5
’

Brandon Brooks and Christy Nunley try
out the life of parents during Ms. Kunz's
Independent Living class.

72 Academics



o oy As Kathryn Weston works on her
CESSSSSEE=S project Erin Teichert travels off into a
o good daydream.

The Buitiiny Blocks OF Edcation I

- P

Before the Academic Bowl,Shari
Thompson takes a quick lesson in
time keeping,.

Language Arts.................. 74
Industrial Arts/ Art ............. 76
SCIBEIER: 55 5.5 5 % 4 memmm o 0 0 o s mmom i 78

Social Science . ................. 82
Business,Computers/ Family and
Consumer Sciences . . ............ 84
Chapter I/ Resource Room .. ..... 86
Music. . .......... 90
Administration ................. 92
=1hhe) 1) =1 - PRSI 94
Student Council ................ 96

As usual when Mr. Birch leaves the
room the freshmen will play.

Academics 73



Mr. Birch is always working on a printout for his students.

-=d g FVEDT OV o e BN

lear ond sharp.

ree of scran bes. warermrka,
Fgerpniaes. ond dest;

@ the poins, wich s (lrar
wenier of inzeven: S S, e

8 of dort, bkt ol gray vl
v,

L T L S p—

v ane pally

sy wan ezriew,

¥
?‘ P
Rt

IR

TIRYR

Mr. Glenn Birch

w

b

e
‘)

i

Erin Teichert gives a good example of exactly how hard the yearbook staff
works.

COMMUNICATIONS

74 Language Arts



Bobby Coates and Charity Taylor wait for Ryan Petersen to pitch the ball,

Mr. Tim Teichert

Mr. Teichert and Mr. Dayton show us just exactly how hard it is being a
teacher.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

P.E./Language Arts 75



Kade Clark finishes a project for his
shop final.

Make
Sure It's
Solid

It has been a quite hectic year
for the shop classes. Not only
have the welders been .
caught-up in their many wel-
ding competitions, but the
building trades class was re-
quired to build model houses
with everything to scale. Then
after the houses were fin-
ished, they had to support the
weight of all the members of
the class including Mr. Dana.
If the house’s roof collapsed, Brandon Brooks takes a good last look
then the builders of that atibis, miegsrEmEnts.

Industrial

76 Dana/Brooks



Katie Nate shows her colors by doing
a little water color.

Students
Paint and

Help

Throughout the years Mrs.
Brooks has had many projects
for her students — everything
from sketching to oil painting.
They even had time to weave
baskets. Although the year
went by like a drag because of
the same old routine, the com-
munity had a big surprise
Jessica Grogan gives a little yawn when Mrs. Brooks’ house
Whi_le she waits for Micah Himmerich caught fire and burned almost
to give her a turn on the computer. everything they owned. With
the whole town pitching in,
Cokeville raised about five

f; thousand dollars to help.

Dana/Brooks 77



Mr. Forrest shows Britney Swenson
and Julia Jamison some really
interesting parts of the crayfish.

Mr. Lyle Forrest

L

Josh Call shows us what really
happens in biology when the teacher
isn’t looking!

SCIENCE

78 Science



Ryan Teichert shows us that white men
can jump, and really high!

Mr. Todd Dayton

'\‘_h_v Dayton doesn’t always make the
Weight lifting class lift weights; he

g];els them some free time once in a
While!

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

P.E./Science 79



Mr. Wade Fiscus

Different is
Good

Mr. Fiscus taught a new class: applied mathematics. Because the course’s objective is to have
the students use math skills in real-life situations, much of the work was in the form of laboratory
experiments. The labs helped the students get a better picture of what Mr. Fiscus was teaching.
For some of the students it was a lot better than going through a book. They also liked being able |
to do the lab work on their own.

Rulssell Reece shows his measuring  Mr. Fiscus and his teaching assistant,
skills. Ryan Thornock, help the applied
math class with their lab assignment.

80 Math



Mr. Richard Pieper

Having Some
Fun

Part of the course work in a foreign language class is to learn about the culture of the country
whose language is being taught. In one of his culture lessons, Mr. Pieper taught his students a
game in which the players each take off one shoe and pass it around the circle of players as they
sit on the floor and sing a song in Spanish. There is one less shoe than there are players, so when
the song ends, whoever is without a shoe is out. Once in a while the Spanish class gets Mr. Pieper
to let them play the “shoe game.” They have a lot of other fun games, but this one was their

favorite. It also doesn’t take that much to convince Mr. Pieper to let them play and when they do
they have a lot of fun.

'he Spanish class plays their favorite Mr. Pieper give a Spanish vocabu-
jame with their shoes. lary quiz with flash cards.

Math /Spanish 81



Chad Warner, Adam R.Teichert, Emmy Griffin, Rebecca Pieper, JoEllen Grandy
and Tina Hammond show the Indian villages that they made in Mr. Metcalfe's
class.

Mr. Metcalfe has tried hard
to teach his seventh grade stu-
dents what the Indians went
through. He is one of the busi-
est teachers at CHS and you
will see his face more than
once in your high school
years. He works hard to make
the students’ time at CHS
some of the most memorable
years of their lives.

Camille Teichert and Katie Bird play
an Indian game during Mr. Metcalfe's
Indian unit.

Time For

—— h [ndians!!




Mrs. Robinson shows her Christ-
mas spirit while she puts up the
decorations.

A TIME FOR SMILES!!
Mrs. Robinson always has a
smile on her face. She works
hard to help the Pep Club to
make money and to please the
CHS fans. She hardly ever has
time to take a break. She is
either putting books away or
helping a student with some-
thing. When she does get
some time to herself, she nev-
er turns anyone down if they
need help with anything,.

Shantel Weber asks Mrs. Genera Rob-
inson to help her with one of Mr.
Birch's many English assignments.

A Time For
Smiles!! e




It's All
Business
In This

Dept.

84 Business and Computers

Mr. Steve Taylor checks one of Nancy
Bennion's papers.

Mr. Steve Taylor teaches Business and
Computers.

Wendy Bartschi works on her com-
puter program; or is she playing soli-
taire?



It’s No Longer Home Ec.

It's Famﬂy and
Consumer Sciences

y to the
children for her child development
class.

Miss Kristina Kunz teaches Family
and Consumer Sciences.

e P
A r’ag:- -4
= e

Miss Kristina Kunz helps Kathryn
Weston with her sewing project.

Family and Consumer Sciences 85



Mrs. Weston and Nathan Roberts work
hard at occupational therapy.

Mrs. Pam Weston

Mrs. Cindy Bird, resource room aid, and
Mrs. Cyndie Birch (a mom) help at the
86 Resource Room elementary school field day.



Mr. Brian Toomer

Mr. Toomer teaches not only high school resource room but also
elementary school physical education.

Resource Room 87



Math
Lab
Helps

Not so different from the rest of the
teachers, Mrs. Rigby hates doing the
year-end inventory.

88 Reading & Math Lab

Heather Hammond can’t make a
decision about which book to
choose from Mrs. Rigby's great
collection.



Since Mrs. Rigby will be teaching
the 6th grade next year, Randi
Watson, and Travis Saulls help her
Gunt everything in the room be-
fore her departure for the elemen-
lary school.

Mrs. Lila Rigby

Reading & Math Lab 89



The choir gives the school some of
their spirit.

R e - - '.“H-“'—\.—‘ -
[ - - i,
e

- = " e Sy

The high school band marches in the
Homecoming parade.

MUSiC MUSiC MUSiC

90 Band/Choir



The band performs at the winter con-
cert.

ot

! 4
R
' Iy ‘1'!

u!!}‘.‘.

Mr. Backman wants to hear more
rhythm and bass from his band class.

The
Bve the downbeat.

Music Music Music

Band/Choir 91

choir waits for Mr. Backman to



Administration
Wants a
21st
Century
School
Now

Mrs. Stella Mackey helps Mr. Brian Toomer find
what he needs while she helps one of the
students get to class.

Principal Larry Daniel and Superintendent Brian FF 5
Pead discuss some possible changes to the
grading system for next year.

92 Administration



It's Time For A Change of Administra-
tion! Superintendent Lowell has moved
on; now it's time for Superintendent Bri-
an Pead. He said that he would like to
make a change in the schools in our
district so that our graduates would be
better prepared for both college and for
the world of work. He has asked the
teachers, students and parents to tell
him if they have any suggestions for
making our schools better places for the
students.

The new superintendent, Brian Pead, talks to the
community in a get-acquainted meeting in
September,

{r_ﬁ'

frincipal Larry Daniel, Business Manager Steve
frickson, and Superintendent Brian Pead take - Pk ‘
Ume out of their busy schedule to wait in line for Ad;mmstrahon 93

School lunch.



Mrs. Nostaja takes a break from her
seemingly endless hours of work to
eat some popcorn with the yearbook
staff.

Dennis Andersen and Mark Mackey
discuss a very important topic over a
break-time drink.

94 Support Staff

Principal Larry Daniel and Dennis
Andersen discuss the heating
problems of the new auditorium .



The cooks, Louise Dayton, Ann Holden, RaeLyn Burton and Diana Hymas -
take a break to dress up and show their Christmas spirit.

Ay

A TIME FOR GOODBYES — Bob Dayton came to
Cokeville High in 1979 to become the new janitor. He came
here with a great attitude and he is leaving us after 17 years
with the same attitude. In 1984 his wife joined us as the new
head cook, and 12 years later she is still helping to make some
of the best food ever. But this year will be the last, because
this is the time for goodbyes for Mr. and Mrs. Bob Dayton.

9

' Bob Dayton and Mrs. Louise Jill Clark sometimes fills in for Bob
yton retire after 17 long years. Dayton as a custodian.

Support Staff 95



Student body officers: Jennie
Buckley, secretary; Ryan Thornock,
president; Karee Thornock, vice
president.

Pres. or no Pres.

Student Council has been a great idea for as long as school
has been around. The council members work hard at what
they are doing and they get to learn a lot about government
while doing it.

This year’s representatives worked hard to get what they
wanted. It's just too bad that we can only have one person for
each job, because all of the representatives this year would
have done an excellent job.

Even though there were a few problems with people’s
opinions about who they thought would be the best and who
they thought would ruin the school’s whole idea of having a
student council, I think the student council members will be
the best they can be and show us, the students, the best
possible year they can.

96 Student Council

Meaghan Thompson looks shocked
after David Burton tells her who's
boss.

e } l \\\(‘:"‘5'



The officers for the 1996-1997 school
year are President Shiloh Pope, Vice
President Kevin Nate, Secretary
Gwendolyn Cox.

STUDENT
COUNCIL

;‘f the student council meetings,
‘van Thornock keeps everyone .
inder control and busy. Student Council 97



w0
=
@]
Q.
9p]
o
&0
o
-
-
—_
[e 0]
(o2}




Adam Burton and Adam M. Teichert
learn how to do a cross-face.

JH Football ......100
H Volleyball . . ...102
H Boys’ B-ball ...104
H Girls” B-ball ...106
H Wrestling . ....108

J Y I . g 1\

—

Josh Jamison, Micah Himmerich, and
Michael Sparks are all ready for the
rebound against Rich.

Benjamin Daniel, Micah Himmerich,
Ben Reese, Adam R. Teichert, Bridger
Mackey, Adam Burton, and Zane
Thompson are excited to be in a
home game against Mountain View.

Jr. High Sports 99



Tim Davis gets a block so that
Micah Himmer
the final touchdown of the game.

&=

icah Himmerich goes out of bounds
after a long gain against Kemmerer.

100 Jr. High Football



Chad Warner kicks off to the Kemmerer
Rangers.

| Line?

With the high st ool‘ ‘_\ s starting football, the
junior high though hat ,q\ be they should get on
the ball, also. The sey on* sl ted off as usual. Practice,
practice, and more pry gxen though they had
their problems, they st h aysuccessful year.
Sometimes, however successgs were celebrated a
little prematurely. In ont\game'ayay from the home
field, one of our ru niﬁé packs (Gwho shall remain
unnamed here in d,er a & \hiny years of
embarassment) made a M i r‘ for a touchdown.
Of course, as he d_ghit Llige, he turned
around to meet ; e celebration, but
e giduhd by an
sta |.o S own
on ..- u"l runner got up
ha ',; ocked him down
an s gathered
around, our glory lguy foupd what he thought
was the goal line fas rdall .-1 ly, ﬁ en-yard line.

5 g /ﬁ
i enningfridMicah Himmerich, Darby Poulsen, Josh
TOP ROW: Scott Mower, Coach Allan Burton, Jason Co . i"" ica _ ch, ‘
Jamison, Zack ?\/{oore Thad Call, Heath Roberts, Michael Spar} ‘r Thompson, TigpA#d¥s, Coach Briant Teichert. BOTTO!\ﬁI’ ROP\L.
Morgan Cox, Adam Teichert, Chad Warner, Adam Burton, Brid 7 Cole Reece, Ben Reece, Jordan Willis, Jos

7
& -
Thornock, Adam Teichert.

Jr. High Football 101




8th Grade “A” Team. BACK ROW:
Katie Nate, Ashlee Teichert, Eva Cox,
Coach Lynette Nate. MIDDLE ROW:
Billie Jo LaRocco, Lacy Pope, Jessica
Grogan, Shari Thompson, Sandi Wal-
ton. FRONT ROW: Koren Gray.

8th Grade “B” Team. BACK ROW: Koren Gray, Coach Lynette Nate, Billie Jo
LaRocco, Sandi Walton. FRONT ROW: Sheila Holden, Tiffany Teichert,
Candyce Thompson, Jana Dayton.

Helping her team take the win, Jessica
Grogan successfully slams the ball for
the game-winning point.

102 Junior High Volleyball



7th Grade “A” Team. BACK ROW: Coach Sivi Harmon, Mana
Thornock, Ann Robinson, Amy Robinson. Mana
Hammond, JoEllen Grandy, Rebecca Pieper.

ger Emmy Griffin, Jessica Buckley, Katie Bird, Jacklyn
ger Daneen Taylor. FRONT ROW: Tami Teichert, Camille Teichert, Tina

7th Grade “B” Team. BACK ROW: Manager Emmy Griffin
Dow, Coach Sivi Harmon. FRONT ROW: Rebecca Pieper, Ka

RO e 2

Down by one point, Lacy Pope aces
her serve to bring the team to a tie.

Junior High Volleyball 103



8th Grade Team. BACK ROW: Coach Wade Fiscus, Zane Thompson, Heath Roberts, Thad Call, John Petersen, Josh
Jamison, Michael Sparks, Scott Mower. FRONT ROW: Manager Zach Moore, Jason Cory, Cal Kennington, Micah
Himmerich, Eric Martinez, Timmy Davis.

8th Grade “A” Team

US OPPONENT THEM
48 Pinedale 34
43 Rich 31
36 Pinedale 48
51 Farson 30
34 Lyman 39
42 Mt. View 50
35 Rich 37
49  Big Piney 41
43 Big Piney 34
43 Kemmerer 41

Oue Wore Time!

Junior high sports are a great way for students to get into
the mainstream of things. The main idea, even more than
winning, is to learn and, most of all, to have fun. The eighth
graders are ready to enter high school sports, but the sixth
and seventh graders are still looking forward to another year
or two.

“It was fun and next time I will be better.”
Ben Reese, 7th grade

“I'liked it a lot because of the coaches and the games. I
can’t wait until next year.” The seventh grade team gathers

Bridger Mackey, 7th grade around as Coach Tim Teichert gives
! them his instructions one more time.

104 Jr. High Boys Basketball



When Ben Reese gets the rebound, Adam R. Teichert, Benjamin Daniel, and
Chad Warner are right there to help in a 7th grade game against Rich,

7TH GRADE “A” TEAM

US OPPONENT THEM
33 Rich 30
32 Pinedale 29
44 Farson 11
44  Lyman 15
14 Mt. View 32
32 Rich 610)
30  Big Piney 25
29  Big Piney 24
24 Kemmerer 45

th Grade Team. BACK ROW: Manager Josh Hutchinson, Jordan Willis, Benjamin Daniel, Ben Reese, Calt Reese,
‘dam Burton. FRONT ROW: Adam R. Teichert, Chad Warner, Josh Thornock, Bridger Mackey, Adam M. Teichert.

Jr. High Boys Basketball 105



7th Grade. TOP-R!

Katie Nate, Eva Cox and bunch of
Lyman Eagles wait for the

106 Junior High Girls Basketball ‘ ‘ basketball,




The junior high girls basketball team did wel
the fact that the weather played a major role i
games for both junior high and high school
weather, junior high girls’ practices were ¢
high school practices took their gym, b
didn't mind at all. NOT! Actually the
think that the junior high sports are
high school sports because if it we
sports program, the high schoo
organized and experienced as th
program contributes. They
coached by two excellent gt
bunch of girls!

s
1]

Mr. Wade Fiscus is the 8th grade
coach.

Latie Bird catches some air during
e jump for possesion.

Junior High Girls Basketball 107



Josh Thornock gets ready to shoot for the
takedown.

Micah Himmerich gets the advan-
tage over Colt Reece in practice.

b

Adam Teichert is in good position

Jr. High Wrestling

108 Jr. High Wrestling




The eighth grade wrestlers were
Zane Thompson, Micah Himmer-
ich, Eric Martinez, and Jason Cory.

Top Row: Zane Thompson, Micah Himmerich, Eric Martinez, Jason Cory. Middle Row: Chad Warner, Bridger Mackey,
fen Reece, Steven Grey. Front Row: Adam Burton, Josh Thornock, Adam Teichert, Colt Reece.

Jr. High Wrestling 109



Tyson Teichert shows his excitement during a
great game of football at recess.




Time to Build Foundations

o

Linzie Tharnock, Torey Birch,
Brittney Teichert, Marlena
Thompson, Jessie Pope, and
Shawnee Child, have a great time in
the snow during recess,

6th Grade

............................ 112
SthGrade....................... . 113
Ath Grade. .« oy vnwrniwavessmsssmn o, .. 114
3rdGrade................ ... ... .. 115
ool B -1 [ 116
IstGrade ........................ .. 117
Kindergarten ................ .. .. . ... 118
55 (= 5Ts] < To o) S 119
Miss Steffen .. ................... . .. 120
Elementary Staff .................. . . .. 122
Honors and Awards .............. .. . . . 124
Index ........... ... ... . ... .. . ... 126

Mrs. Petersen teaches Tiffany Bailey
how to make proper D’s.

Tyson Teichert, Mr. Mitchell, and
Nick Madden really get into topsy-
tervy day.

Elementary 111



6th Grade

COKEVILLE
ELEMENTARY

BACK ROW: Mrs. Dixie Roberts, Adam Teichert, Jarin Jamison, Sheila Holden, Diana Nate, Jana Dayton. MIDDLE ROW: Josh Thornock, Jordon Willis, Adam
Burton, Colt Reece, Kimberly Dow, Mr. Roger Warner. FRONT ROW: Shantell Swenson, Margan Cox, Kandyce Thompson, Michael Whitby, Tiffany Teichert,
Violet Teichert, Kasey Herrick.

Electricity
and Field §
Trips =

Mr. Warner does most of his 3
teaching by demonstrating to . 8
his students. He takes them |
on many field trips like going ==
to P&M mine. He shows his
students what smoking does
to your lungs. This usually
discourages students from
smoking. He also does a lot
of work with electricity. He
has boards rigged up with

wires and the students have Sheila Holden and Tiffany Teichert
. . work with electronic boards in Mr.
to match up the nght wires to Warner's class to find out how

make the light glow. electricity can help our world.

112 6th Grade



5th Grade

b TITATATAAATS
e XX o

BACK ROW: James Dayton, Shanel Larson, Jared Buckley, Tricia Fredrickson, Chase Warner, Mr. Rocky Moore. MIDDLE ROW: Emory Mackey, Ashley
Liptak, Courtney Birch, Jade Pope, Savannah Moore, Katrina Call, Brittney Petersen. FRONT ROW: Melissa Cory, Kiana Chournos, Matthew Whitby, Clint

Child, Jennifer Sparks, Christina Robinson, Jared Kemp.

Know
Their Eggs

Every year Mr. Moore has an
Easter egg hunt, and all his
students go looking for the
golden egg that is full of
candy. He also hatches
chicken and turkey eggs, and
the students have a drawing
to see who gets an egg. The
eggs are an incubator, where
they monitored very closely.
They even candle them to see
how they are doing.

Brad Grandy, Britney Petersen, and
Brooke Whitaker show off the eggs
that are hatching in Mr. Moore's 5th Grade 113

tlace



BACK ROW: Wendy Mower, Jessica Pope, Rachael Pieper, Candyce Teichert, Mr. Briant Teichert.
MIDDLE ROW: Jordan Bird, Cody Davis, Torey Birch, Wayne Burton, Marlena Thompson. FRONT
ROW: Jessica Rollins, Linzie Thornock, Scott Dayton, Daniel Banks, Tasha Sparks, Shawnee Child. —

The third grade class watches a Shawnee Child and Marlena

movie in the media center during Thompson use the dictionary to find

library time. one of the third grade “Killer
Words.”

]I“dl Gl[“cfﬂ(d]@

114 Third Grade



BACK ROW: Tyson Teichert, Tatum Teichert, Nick Madd
Walton. FRONT ROW: Breanne Thompson, Sarah Pieper
Mr. Jack Mitchell.

- T T — ,‘
"By A L g Y |

en, Mark _Shea Mackey, Nathan Fiscus, Scott
, Stephanie Cox, Aubrey Birch, Greg Teichert,

]
| ; T3 Gyazad,
N

— EOREVILLE

MR MITCHELL

Stephanie Cox wonders what's going Aubrey Birch and Mark Shea
on. Mackey listen in class on Topsy-
Turvey Day.

4th Grade

Fourth Grade 115



save the world...plant a tree...conserve water...see the world through children’s eyes...don't litter...pollution is

BACK ROW: Jenika Bird, Heather Hess, Kylee Taylor, Mrs. Janel Dayton. MIDDLE ROW: Courtney Birch, Alec Thornock, Eric Backman, Dustin Teichert.
BACK ROW: Cole Warner, Kayden Banks, Kandace Herrick, Cameron Hoffman, Paul Pieper.

...a little drop of rain will help the flowers grow......

..stop and smell the roses.

Courtney Birch, Dustin Teichert, and
Kayden Banks water their flowers.

.bless the beasts and the children..

you cross the street...

910J3q SAem Y30q Y0O["* SPNO 3Y} Ydjem " UISI| [[IM USIPIYD™ PooS st aUIYSUNs " peq SI UTLI PIe"* 3u0Zo
116 First Grade -



d...rain i .
bad...rain is good...save the whales...flower child...save the rain forest...plant a flower...tree-huggers are bad

BA(_'.'I( ROW: Candice Teichert, Jenna Mackey, Samantha Nate
Jessie Bennion, Shantae Cook, Trevor Teichert, Trevis Tay
Shranda Call. ’

. Lindsay Henderson, Ashley L Mrs. Jean Mi
3 i y Larson, Mrs. Jean Mitchell. MIDDLE ROW: Landon Peterse
lor. FRONT ROW: Darren Fiscus, Kalvin Kemp, Kaylyn Grandy, Alisa Swenson, Brady Thompz:an

il i

| ||

badi ) | ]
> m o g iy I

—

» 4 MJi
AT \ W
" “Eii“-mﬁ

2 280 Vgt

v

PO03 a1k SISI[EJUSUWLIOIIAUD

921} ® juerd

Kalvin Kemp tells how wood
becomes stone.

earth man

Both the first and second graders have been very involved with
Earth Day. They learned about birds and their nests. They have
discovered how petrified wood forms. They have even planted g
their own flowers. On Arbor Day, the entire elementary planted 09
a new tree on the school grounds. They've learned about not
wasting water and have resolved to do their part to keep Earth

beautiful.

" 3s11y yireaway) yoid 3,uop ng SJGMbU a3 Je Yoo|

st oyepr-

* I9|I] 0} poo

® 3q },uop

ayy 3oajo1d 991 e Jued -sayy 35910J juasaid ued nok AuospLoarramyjod 3,uop — jo0y e aA1d JuRqnS
Second Grade 117



What do you think of sehool?
Tiffany Bailey — I like school.
‘Rodney Teichert — It's fun.
Auriel Banks — There are a lot of
kind people at school.

-
What do you think abou
teacher?
Tiffany Bailey — She is nic&
Rodney Teichert — She is a smart
teacher.
Auriel Banks — She is very mice to

Shaylyn'Child — It's fun to learn. teach me. #
Shaylyn Child — She'is a good
What have you learned that you teacher.
remember most? -G S What is your favorite
Tiffany Bailey — To beiguiet and Tiffany,Bailey — RIS

~ raise your hand.
Rodney Teichert — To be kind, not
rude.

Auriel Banks — Don't hurt other

people’s feelings.

Shaylyn Childf?’&-bikes with
my sisters angd#brothers.

PRE-SCHOOL

. BACK ROW: Derrick Moody, Cody
.. Wathen, Haley. Teichert, Andrew
; I F

Mrs. Debbie Sparks gives'8
to Andrew Petersen.

118 Pre-schﬁd \



Kasor

Lundgreen
FRONTU
T

Anks, Mary:
I Shanna
i ot ersen, Rianna
Larson, Kelsi G

Kindergarten 119



Miss Carmel Steffen’s students do
their math assignments.

Miss Carmel Steffen teaches Sarah
Pieper addition.

R@S@UI"C@

120 Resource Room



Mrs. Barbara Sorensen and her stu-
dents have some free time.

Mrs. Barbara Sorensen reads to her
students for their reading-time break.

Room

Resource Room 121



Our yearbook staff decided
to write about all the great
leaders who have worked
and retired at the new
Cokeville Elementary School.

Mrs. Kliss Sparks dedicated
29 years of her life to
teaching. She retired in May
of 1992 and now enjoys
relaxing and watching our
local sports teams.

Mr. Excell, who was the
principal, decided to move to
Shoshone, Idaho, to be the
school superintendent. His
wife is now a full-time
seminary teacher in
Shoshone as well.

Mr. Delbert Rentfro served
as a custodian for 9 years at
our schools, and, as you can
see, he certainly did his job
while he was here. He also
was an activity bus driver for
a period of time.

Mrs. Verlene Bennion
helped in the elementary as a
teacher’s aid and also helped
children with reading
problems. She was great!

Congrats to all of you, and
thanks for everything!

Bona Taylor is the teacher’s aid for the ~ The librarian, Gayle Chadwick, takes Mrs. Tina Cook sells a pencil to Sarah
kindergarten. She helps Mrs. Petersen  a break. Pieper.
quite a lot.

122 Elementary Staff




Mrs. Dixie Roberts helps Shantel  Mrs. Tina Cook is a great hel
Swenson get through her day. Daniel. G

Diana Hymas, RaeLyn Burton, and
Jody Mower, serve the meals at the
elementary school.

Elementary Staff 123



124

KHonars and HAwards
ACADEMICS

PERFECT ATTENDANCE

Jodie Eggleston, Carl John Eggleston,
Jennifer Pieper, Bridger Mackey,
Ben Reece

CITIZENSHIP

David Burton

SERVICE

Jennie Buckley

MATH

Nancy Bennion

JUNIOR LEGISLATURE
David Burton

XEROX AWARD

Kevin Nate

YEARBOOK EDITOR

Marc Romero

NATIONAL
HONOR SOCIETY
- SENIORS JUNIORS

Wendy Bartschi Heather Prows
Nancy Bennion Jennie Sorensen
Jennie Buckley Meaghan Thompson
Jodie Dayton Nicole Walton
Melanie Chadwick
Jamie Himmerich
Karee Thornock
Ryan Thornock
Nanette Holden

VALEDICTORIAN

Nancy Jean Bennion

SALUTATORIAN
Nanette Holden

MUSIC

OUTSTANDING
INSTRUMENTALIST

Melanie Chadwick

OUTSTANDING VOCAL
STUDENT

David Burton
ALL-STATE CHOIR
David Burton

DRAMA
BEST ACTOR

David Burton

BEST ACTRESS

Jennie Buckley



SPORTS

FOOTBALL
ALL-CONFERENCE

David Burton, Austin Henderson, Travis
McKinnon, Ryan Teichert, Ryan Thornock,

Shiloh Pope, Kevin Nate, Chris King,

Brandon Brooks, Payton Mackey, Cameron

Bird, Collin Roberts, Zack Bird
ALL-STATE

David Burton, Austin Henderson, Travis
McKinnon, Ryan Teichert, Kevin Nate,
Shiloh Pope, Brandon Brooks, Payton
Mackey, Collin Roberts, Zack Bird

OUTSTANDING DEFENSIVE
PLAYER
Payton Mackey
OUTSTANDING OFFENSIVE
PLAYER

David Burton

MOST IMPROVED
Jed Willis

VOLLEYBALL
1ST TEAM ALL-STATE

Karee Thornock, Jamie Himmerich

1ST TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE

Karee Thornock, Jamie Himmerich

ALL-CONFERENCE
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Karee Thornock

BOYS BASKETBALL
LEADING REBOUNDER

Kevin Nate

STEAL & ASSIST LEADER
Ryan Thornock

LEADING FIELD GOAL AND

FREE THROW SHOOTER
Zack Bird

2ND TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE
Ryan Thornock

GIRLS BASKETBALL
ALL-CONFERENCE

Melanie Chadwick, Jolene Buckley

ALL-STATE

Jamie Himmerich, Karee Thornock

FREE THROW SHOOTING

Jennie Buckley 68%
Melanie ChadwicK 62%
Jamie Himmerich 6Q°/o

WRESTLING

MOST OUTSTANDING
Ryan Teichert

MOST IMPROVED
Derrick Thompson

125



& A

Allen, Kriston
Andersen, Mr. Dennis .. .94

Backman, Eric
Backman, Mr. Royce ... .91

Bailey, Tara .......... 118
Bailey, Tiffany ... 111,119
Banks, Auriel ......... 119
Banks, Daniel ........ 114
Banks, Ethan ......... 118

Banks, Kayden ... ... .. 116
Bartschi, Wendy . 6, 58, 84
Bedell, Clark
Bennion, Jessie
Bennion, Nancy .. 6, 32, 58,

84

Bennion, Sam 18, 32, 64
Birch, Amanda . 4,5, 37,
43,

55, 64

Birch, Aubrey ........ 115
Birch, Courtney .. 113,116
Birch, Jesse . 26, 27, 35, 48,
55, 66, 96

Birch, Mr. Glenn ....... 74
Birch, Mrs. Cyndie ..... 86
Birch, Torey ... .. 111, 114
Bird, Cameron ... 5, 18, 24,
25. 37, 55,48

Bird, Candace .. 20, 21, 29,
34, 35, 64

Bird, Jenika ........ .. 116
Bird, Jordan ........ .. 114
Bird. Katie . ... 70, 82, 103,
106, 107

Bird, Mrs. Cindy .. 86, 107
Bird, Zack .. 13,15, 16, I8,
19, 25, 35, 41, 64

Brian, Dusteen .. ... ... 119
Brooks, Brandon 7. 18,
58,

72,76

Buckley, Jared .. ... ... 113
Buckley, Jennie . 4,5, 20,

29.37. 48, 55. 58. 96

Buckley, Jessica ... 70, 103,
106
Buckley, Joe . ... 18, 27, 35,

126 Index

41,

66

Buckley, Jolene .. 15, 20, 29,
34, 35, 40, 41, 62

Burton, Adam ..... 99, 101,

105, 109, 112

Burton, David . 5, 16, 18, 58

Burton, Mr. Allan ... 5, 101
Burton, Mrs. RaeLyn ... 95,

123
Burton, Shelly ... 23, 32, 62
Burton, Wayne ........ 114

Call, Josh ....... 18, 64, 78
Call, Katrina .......... 113
Call, Shranda ......... 117
Call, Thad ....... 101, 104
Capshaw, Jimmie ....... 62

Chadwick, Melanie ... 5,

21, 29, 55, 57, 59
Chadwick, Mrs. Gayle ..122
Child, Clint
Child, JonKelly ........ 118

Child, Shanna .... 8, 37, 40,

52,53,57,59
Child, Shawnee 111, 114
Child, Shaylyn ........ 119
Chournos, Kiana ....... 113
Clark, Burton .......... 62

Clark, Kade ... 7, 10, 59, 76

Clark, Kari

Clark, Kathy .......... 106
Clark, Mrs. Jill .......... 95
Clark, Paul ........ 32, 66
Clark, Stephanie ....... 106
Coates, Bobby ... 18, 27, 35,

66, 75
Coates, Michelle .... 20,59
Cook, Kelsi ........... 119
Cook, Mrs. Tina 122, 123

Cook, Shantae .. ...... 117

Cory, Heather ...... 50, 64
Cory, Jason .. 101, 104, 109
Cory, Jennifer ...... 50, 62
Cory, Melissa ......... 113
Cox,Eva ........ 102, 106
Cox, Gwen .5, 20, 23, 29,

34, 35, 37, 55, 62, 97
Cox, Morgan ..... 101, 112
Cox, Stephanie .....::. 115

Daniel, Benjamin .70, 71,
99, 101, 105

Daniel, Mr. Larry . 92,93,
94,123

Davis, Brittany ........ 119
Davis, Cody .......... 114
Davis, Kristine . ........ 119
Davis, Tim ... 100, 101, 104
Dayton, Alex . ... 18, 35, 64
Dayton, James ......... 113
Dayton, Jana . 102, 106, 112
Dayton, Jessica .. 20, 23, 30,
64

.5, 6,20, 29,
37, 55,858,589
Dayton, Mr. Bob

Dayton, Jodi

Dayton, Mr. Todd ... 18, 75,
79

Dayton, Mrs. Janel ... .. 116
Dayton, Mrs. Louise .. ... 95
Dayton, Nick ....... 27,67
D1yton SEott sinusuass 114
Dow, Kimberly ... 103, 112
Eggleston, Carl ......... 59

Eggleston, Jodie .. ....... 64
Erickson, Mr. Steve

Esterholdt, Chris . ... 18, 64

Fiscus, Darren ......... 117
Fiscus, Mr. Wade . 20,.23,
80, 104, 107

Fiscus, Nathan ........ 115
Forrest, Mr. Lyle .. ... 6,78
Fredrickson, Tricia ..... 113
Gilbert, Natalie ..... 50, 62
Gonzales, Sabrina . .... .. 62
Grandy, Brad ......... 113
Grandy, JoEllen .. ... 70, 82,
103, 106

Grandy, Kaylyn ....... 117
Gray, Koren .......... 102
Grey, Steven . ... .o 109
Griffin, Eddie ... ... 18, 67
Griffin, Emmy .. 70, 82, 103
Grogan, Jessica v Fify 102



20, 21,

Hammond, Heather .... 23,

35, 67, 88

. Hammond, Tina .... 70, 82,
103, 106

Harmon, Mrs. Sivi .. ... 103

Harris, Sabrina .. 23, 37, 45,

50, 53, 67

Henderson, Austin .. 18, 55,

59

Henderson, Kenneth ... 32,

59

Henderson, Lindsay ....117

- Henderson, Shanna 119
Herrick, Kandace ...... 116

'Herrick, Kasey ........ 112
Hess, Heather ......... 116

Hess, Shayllee ......... 119

Hess, Stetson .. ....... 119

Himmerich, Jamie .... 8, 15,

28.729.57.59

Himmerich, Micah .. 77, 99,

100, 101,

104, 108, 109

'Himmerich, Trini . 8, 20, 29,

30, 37, 52, 53, 64
'Hoffman, Cameron . .. .. 116
Hoffman, Michelle . .... 118
Holden, Darcy ...... 18, 66

Holden, Mrs. Anne ... ... 95
Holden, Nanette .... 10, 43,
58, 60

Holden, Sheila ... 102, 106,
112

Hutchinson, Billie Jo . . . .. 62
Hutchinson, Josh ... ... 105
Hymas Mrs. Diana . 95, 123
Hymas, Sonya ... 10, 50, 66

&J

Jamison, Jarin

Jamison, Josh . .

Jamison, Julia

99, 101, 104
. 37,42, 43,
64, 78

& K

LaRocco, Billie Jo
Larson, Ashley
Larson, Rianna
Larson, Shanel
Lazcanotegui, Lisa
Liptak, Ashley
Lundgreen, Heather . ...

Mackey, Bridger ... 70, 71,

K(mp Jared
Kemp Kalvin

Ke].lnu-lgt()]] Cal P 101, 104

Kennmgmﬂ Kaycee ... 103,
106

King, Chris .. 10, 12, 26, 27,
40, 62

King, John ...

18, 32, 33, 64

99,

101, 105, 109

Mackey, Emory ....... 11,3
Mackey, Jenna . ... .. .. 117
Mackey, Jesika .. 23. 31, 34,
35, 66

Mackey, Mark Shea . ... 115
Mackey, Mr. Mark .. ... 04
Mackey, Mrs. Stella ... .. 92
Mackey, Payton .. 5, 12, 18,
37. 49, 52,:53,:55,62,63
Madden, Nick ... 111,115
Martinez, Emily . ... 23, 50,
66

Martinez, Eric ... 101, 104,
109

McKinnon, Travis .. 18, 32,
33, 57,62

Melton, Michelle ... 42,43,
64

Metcalfe, Jay ... 18, 25,27,
35,62

Metcalfe, Sandra . 8. 20, 23,
29, 35,37, 52,53, 64

Miller, Kellie .......... 60
Mitchell, Mr. Jack ... 111,
115

Mitchell, Mrs. Jean ... 117
Moody, Derrick ... 41,118
Moore, Desi . ... 23,50, 67
Moore, Jed .. ... ... 35, 67
Moore, Jeremiah .. 5,7, 35,
40, 41, 55, 63

Moore, Mr. Rocky ... .. 113
Moore, Savannah .. . 113
Moore, Zack . ... 101,104
Mower. Mrs. Jody ... 123

Mower, Scott . ... 101, 104
Mower, Wendy ....... 114

Nate, Diana . 103, 106, 112
Nate, Katie .. 77,102, 106

Nate, Kevin . ... 18, 25, 34,
35,

41, 63, 97

Nate, Mr. Dennis . ... ... 27
Nate, Mr. Keith .... 18,29
Nate, Mrs. Lynette . ...102
Nate, Samantha . ... ... 117
Nostaja, Mrs. Janene . ...94

Nunley, Christy . 43, 60, 72

&p

Pead, Dr. Brian .... 92,93
Petersen, Andrew .. ... .118
Petersen, Britney ...... 113
Petersen, Camille . ... .. 119
Petersen, Jeremy ... 18,60
Petersen, John ........ 104
Petersen, Landon . ... .. 117
Petersen, Mrs. Carol .. 11,
119

Petersen, Ryan ... .. 67,75
Pieper, Ben .. 5, 18,32, 33,
37, 55, 64

Pieper, Jennifer .. .. 23, 35,
49,

67

Pieper. Mr. Richard . ... 32,
81

Pieper, Paul .......... 116
Pieper, Rachael ....... 114
Pieper, Rebecca . ... 70, 82.
103, 106

Pieper, Sarah . ... 115, 122
Pope, Devan . ........119
Pope, Jade ...........113
Pope, Jessie ..... 111, 114

Pope, Jody .. 20, 22, 23, 29,
30, 41, 57, 64
Pope. Lacy .. 102, 103, 106

Pope, Shiloh ... 13, 18, 25,
63, 97

Poulsen, Darby ....... 101
Prows. Heather . ... 50,63
Reece. Ben . ... 70,99, 101,
105, 109

Reece. Colt . 101, 105, 108,

Index 127



109, 112

Reece, Russell .. 18, 32, 33,
66, 80

Rigby, Mrs. Lila ........ 89
Roberts, Colby .. 14, 16, 18,
25, 27, 66

Roberts, Collin .. 25, 27, 63
Roberts, Heath .... 35, 101,
104

Roberts, Mrs. Dixie .... 112,
123

Roberts, Nathan ........ 86
Robinson, Amy . ... 70, 103,
106

Robinson, Ann .... 70, 103,
106

Robinson, Christina ....113
Robinson, Jeremiah . . . .. 119

Robinson, Mrs. Genera .. 44,

83

Rollins, Jessica ......... 114
Romero, Eric . 11, 37, 53, 66
Romero, Marc .... 7,37, 52,
53, 60

Saulls, LeilLani . ... 8, 37, 52,
53, 56, 57, 60, 85

Saulls, Travis . ... 18, 35, 64,
' 89
Semmons, Jamie ........ 60
Setser, Marcy .......... 60
Smith, Callie .... 37,41, 53,
57, 60

Sorensen, Jennie . 23, 50, 63
Sorensen, Mrs, Barbara .. 50,
121

Sorensen, Philip . 35, 66
Sparks, Jennifer . ..... .. 113

INDEX 128

Sparks, Jordon ......... 118
Sparks, Michael ... 99, 101,

104
Sparks, Mrs. Debbie ....118
Sparks, Talisha ........ 119
Sparks, Tasha e o s 114
Steffen, Miss Carmel ...120
Swenson, Alisa ........ 117

Swenson, Britney ... 64, 78

Swenson, Shantell 112,

123
Taylor, Charity ..... 67,75
Taylor, Daneen ........ 103
Taylor, Gina 5, 43, 55, 64
Taylor, Kylee .......... 116
Taylor, Mr. Steve 6, 84
Taylor, Mrs. Bona ...... 122
Taylor, Ryan ........... 63
Taylor, Trevis . ........ 117
Teichert, Adam .. 35, 70, 82,

99, 101, 105, 108, 109, 112
Teichert, Amberly ... 23, 35,
67

Teichert, Ashlie ... 102, 106

Teichert, Brittney ...... 1.11
Teichert, Camille . ... 71, 82,
103

Teichert, Candice 114, 117
Teichert, Dustin ....... 116
Teichert, Erin ... 10, 37, 53,
61, 73, 74

Teichert, Greg ;.44 115
Teichert, Haley ........ 118
Teichert, Kendall . ....... 67

Teichert, Kraig ... 5, 18, 25,

Teichert, Mary

Teichert, Mr. Briant . 18, 29,
101, 114
Teichert, Mr. Tim .. 75, 104

Teichert, Rodney ....... 119

Teichert, Ryan ... 15, 32, 61,
79

Teichert, Taffy .. 20, 22, 23,
29, 35, 67

Teichert, Tami . 71, 103, 106
Teichert, Tatum ....... 115

Teichert, Tiffany .. 102, 106,

112

Teichert, Trevor ....... 117
Teichert, Tyson ... 110, 111,
115

Teichert, Violet ... 103, 106,
112

Thompson, Brady ...... 117
Thompson, Breanne ....115
Thompson, Candyce ... 102,
106, 112

Thompson, Derrick .. 18, 32,
66

Thompson, Jim ......... 64
Thompson, Marlena ... 111,
114

Thompson, Meaghan ... 23,
29, 63, 96

Thompson, Micheala ....41
Thompson, Shari .. 73, 102,
106

Thompson, Zane ... 99, 101,
104, 109

Thornock, Alec ........ 116
Thornock, Ashlee ... 23, 35,
66

Thornock, Jaclyn ... 71, 103,
106

Thornock, Josh ... 101, 105,
108, 109, 112

Thornock, Karee ... 5, 6, 20,

28, 29, 37, 55, 57, 61, 96
Thornock, Kason

Thornock, Kellee . 23, 31,
35, 66

Thornock, Krista .. 42, 43,
64

Thornock, Linzie ... 111,
114

Thornock, Ryan . 5,16,
17,

18, 25, 55, 61, 80, 96, 97
Toomer, Mr. Brian ... 20,
87,

92

Walker, Katrina .. 50, 63
Walton, Niki ... 5, 37, 50,
b,

. 63
Walton, Sandy . 102, 106
Walton, Scott ....... 115
Warner, Chad .... 71, 82,
101,

105, 109

Warner, Chase ...... 113
Warner, Cole ....... 116
Warner, Mr. Roger .. L112
Wathen, Cody ...... 118
Wathen, William ..... 61
Watson, Randi 23, 35,
41,

66, 89

Weber, Angela ....... 71
Weber, Kevin ........ 61

Weber, Shantel ... 63, 83

Weston, Kathryn . 50, 61,
73, 85

Weston, Mrs. Pam . ...86
Whitaker, Brooke ....113
Whitaker, Kyle ... 27, 63
Whitby, Matthew ....113
Whitby, Michael .. ... 112
Willis, Jed .... 25,27, 64
Willis, Jordan .. 101, 105,
112






| Versofile and charming, Emma Thompsen
wrote the Academy Award-winning seript
for and stars in “Sense and Sensibility,”
a touching comedy about fwo sisters
falling in love.

> , 4 1.=
- gL

WhotEVER! Alicia Silverstone stars in “Clueless”
us 0 Beverly Hills princess. The hilorious feen

I Morks//Paramount

Coate/Columbia TriStar

on/Columbna TnStar

comedy is based loosely on an 1816 novel In “Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls,” rubber-faced
é R by Jane Ausfen. Jim Carrey brought fans to the box office in droves

with his sequel to “Ace Ventura: Pet Detediive.”

Master of laughs
Robin Willioms and
u feast of special
effects brings the
jungle to life in the
fonciful movie

“Jumanii.”

B
ultimately lost Las SV
Vegos. Considered the hottest young actor . (8 in millions)*
in 50 years, Brad Pitt cataputed e a : i 1 . “Batman Forever,” $184
“Seven” info a box-office smash. : " as 1 3 : \

2. "Apollo 13, §172
3. “Toy Story,” $150
4| “Pocahontas,” §141
5. “Ace Ventura; When
Nature Calls,”™ $104

* Baseline 11 Inc.

Townley,/Universal

[ - =

“Babe,” a fumily-oriented film
from Australin, features a talking
pig that becomes a sheep herder
and a hero among his barnyard

friends. James Cromwell stars os

the farmer in this delightful story
of diplomacy and courtesy.

Woody, the pull-string cowboy,

and Buzz Lightyear brightened
Nicolas Cage won ritical ‘}'_3 holiday season in “Toy Story,” Foeenee
acclaim and an Oscar for Disney's feature-length, iR eee gy
o his portrayal of o man computer-animated smash ht. . —
= determined to drink himself Best Adtress Wi S“W"_ST““"O“
s to death in the dark drama portrays a Louisiana nun in “Dead Man
g "leuving lus Vegus_” wu|kil'lg," Whith I]ISD stars S&ﬂl‘l Pem‘l

os o death-row inmate.



Eecles/NBC

Still quirky, “Seinfeld”
remained as popular as

ever in the post-Cosmo ero. Caroline In the Gty."

“ER”

Kientitz,/Comedy Centrol

Matthew Perry,
Jennifer Aniston, == :
;Ls':]wli(;rri:;w,tn uv:d | P : Mike Nelson and Servo
r, Courteney i : v+ PR/ . N & all spent yet another year
Cox und Matt L”eBlun / A . |\ S T 29 ridiruling bad movies,
made “Friends” the  fF- - to the delight of
“Mystery Science
Theater 3000” fans.

hottest, wackiest,
funniest sitcom

Lea Thompson and her zany
cast debuted this year in

Thurmer,/Fox

Fox weighed in with

“Seinfeld”
“Friends”
« “Caroline in the City”
« "NFL Monday Night
Football™

* Nielson Media Research

a ariically acdoimed
hour-long drama
about five young
people frying to move
on with their lives after

N the sudden death of their
#l purents on “Party of Five.” 3

The fast-paced intrigue of
“ER" made it the No. 1
show in America’s homes.

Student
Soapbox
“| never judge
o friend by
appearance, sex, race or age.
Attributes | value in my friends are
honesty and dedication.”

Esther Williams - Vancouver, Wash.

Jonathan Silverman

negofiated the hozards
of New York City's single
life in “The Single Guy.”

Tim Allen continued to bring his unique slant
on masculinity to his role as father, husband
and host of “Tool Time” on ABC's “Home
Improvement.”

Betke,/NBC

]
=
s
5
E
5
=
v



g ;r'" i —
U.S. record sales for country megastar

MUS 1@ P —— Garth Brooks surpassed all arfists except
! Py~ & the Beatles following the release of “Fresh
< g '_)‘D Horses,"” his first studio album in two years.

: _ =
—— .
8 o

vl | | gl H00]IE & THE BLOWFISH)
furned out the No. 6 best-selling country e ¥

' Shonia Twain fist hit the
album with “All | Want.” L

charts with “Whose Bed
Have Your Boots Been

|| Under,” and went on fo
| release the blockbuster,
3 million-seller album
“The Woman in Me.”

1. “Cracked Rear View,"
Hootie & the Blowfish
2. “The Hits," GarthiBrooks

| Hoofie & The Blowfish
were named the year’s fop
adult contemporary artists
for their debut album
“(racked Rear View,” which
sold 11 million copies and

3., “I1" Boyz 1l Men
1., “Hell Freezes Over,” Eagles

5. Crazysexycool, TLC
= Billboird

TLC was rhythm and blues’ spun off a siring of singles
most talked about act of the and video hits.
year with “Waterfalls.”

) \‘1 - Coolio and LV. collaborated on the year's fop
;{ ; single, “Gangstas Paradise,” from the
— - 3 £ - “Dangerous Minds” soundtrack.
" 7 . N AR  All fwo hours and 28 songs of
Fa& .. . e - The Smashing Pumpkins double album
B “Mellon Collie and the Infinite Sadness”
soared to No. 1 on the charfs.

-
a

Tl GopelofNign

It debuted at No. 1 after a $30 : :

million promotional push, but = ] o N A = N % 8

Michael Jackson's “HiStory” fell L7 ¥ P=ablll :  AE—

short of expeciations when sales b s . F = Released 25 years after
dropped sharply after the initial f L R ity | | . the Beatles broke up,
robust showing. O /ZJ/O ifing to éxh s wA:ii:soil:gy'hrLes:li :&mﬂhon

Origina! Soundirack Album

{ Contemporary Christian
The Eagles : : ) .- Bl performer Amy Grant's ﬁlisie!n '1;?[;‘
surprised veferan it ) \ERPEESY chum, “House of love” e
rockers with the jing mi : 7 “f sold 2 million copies. . :
success of “Hell : of music because | feel it makes me
: Brandv i fe 1 i o more diverse person and enables
Freezes Over. mdtaen - </ The bes sling me to relate to more people.”
“Waifing to Exhale” soundirack.

4 Brooke Hutson - Cuba, Mo.



The Dallas Cowboys, l

pro football’s team of 3 ‘
the "90s, won their Dazzling Pete Sampras was an American
third Super Bowdin hgro at home and abroad, winning tennis’
foscysmsitha Triple Crown with victories in Wimbledon,
idori Gver e the U.S. Open and the Davis Cup.
Pitishurgh Steelers in

Super Bowl XXX, The never-say-die Atlanta Braves finally

won a World Series title when they
defeated the American League Champion
Ueveland Indians in the October classic.

Future Hall of Fame
quarterback Dan Marino
of the Miami Dolphins -
surpassed Fran _
Tarkenton os the NFL's
all-fime leading passer.

Dallos Cowboys
Ventovle,/Sipa Press

Atlanta Broves

Amid howls of protest,
confroversial heavy- 48
weight boxing champ %%
Mike Tyson returned
fo the ring after serv-
ing prison fime for
rape, knocking out
challenger Peter
McNeeleyin a mere
89 seconds.

In spite of family

problems and nagging
injuries, Steffi Graf maintained
her fop ranking in women's fennis
with vidiories in Wimbledon, the
U.S. Open and the French Open.

Wochter/Boltimate Orioles

e

alive in Los Angeles when

Earvin (Magic) Johnson Cal Ripken Jr. broke
announced his return fo E . | Lou Gehrig's 56-year-old
the LA. Lakers affer four [ S %1 record when he played -

years of refirement because 7y ic orot Monica Scles made 0 his 2,131 consecufive
of his infection with HIV the 1, -ocihialing comeback o the  game Sept. 6.

virus tha covses AIDS. 10 1t ollgwing e recovery

mid-May, Johnson refited 01, by wound infliced by

from prgafesuunu! bosketball  ; doranged speciator two-and-

»=« 0RN. a-half years ago.

» '/ E

Student

E Soapbox
E "I like to
E z : beoround
& . Football/Superbowl: Dallas Cowhoys positive people. A good -
3 Nebroska's Big Red machine wulfﬂpet.i Foothall/Fiesta Bowl: Nebraska Cornhuskers SEERIERTT and a good
: v Hmid? 62'24. i the Fiesta Bow h.) wm_lhe .y Basketball/NGAA: Kentucky Wildeats gifitude are important
el collegiate national football championship e R ) /i(crs: Ben Crenshiaw o ma.”

{0" ﬁw Sﬁ{ﬂnd consecutive year \’ﬂth //‘ .-.- Tennis/LL.S. Opcn—Singles: Michug] Turner -
a spotless 13-0 record. o= ﬁ\\ Pete Sampras, Steffi Graf Madison, Tenn.



Twenty-year-old Shannon Faulkner won a two-year
court battle for admission fo The Gitudel, an afl-male
military academy, only fo leave afier the first grueling
week because of exhaustion. She was joined by 30
male cadets, who dropped out for the same reason.

President Bill Clinton and
Congressional Republican
leaders Bob Dole and Newt
Gingrich failed o reach o
compromise on the 1996
federal budget, resulfing in
an unprecedented shutdown
of government operations.

Oh, Jackie! Sotheby's
auctioned some 5,000
Jucqueline Kennedy Onassis
“hand-me-downs” for four
days in April. tems induded

i 3 K her 40-carat engagement ring,
U ¥ Fx $2,587,500 and her silver
o — tape measure, 548,875.
”!_ Sipa Pr

(R 15 s 0 ot e

Jevsicas waro e dosply I[]—PN‘*WMHEH el

Air Force Capt. Scott 0'Grady earned the admiration
of the nation for surviving six brutal days in a Bosnian

divided by the acquittal of taken into custody,

forest after being shot down by Serbian gunfire. g 0.J. Simpson, whose bookstores were filled
;EZ S eight-month-long, televised with paperbacks
_ Swonson/ S Fress & murder trial riveted the detailing his life and
e nafion’s attenion and cuge®y 18 years of bombings.
made celebrities of both B . B
‘ legal teams. JUHN DOUGLAS

“55" took a dive as

2 Congress abolished the
- national speed limit
. . and gave states the
: right fo set their own
: L s i, limits—or do away
Bob Dole pushed aside nearly The gritty House as several Western
a dozen Republican presidential Sooker from Georal states did.
hopefuls, including Patrick FRNLENTIRN SN G,

Buchanan, Steve Forbes and Rep. Newt Gingrich,
Lamar Alexander, os the 1996 oS named Time

presidential compaign opened  Magazine’s Man of
in earnest. the Year for his role in

leading the Republican
. Revolution.

Those who said it wouldn't last were right. Lisa Marie Presley
and pop superstar Michael Jackson called it quits after o brief
and infriguing marriage.

6



Golazka/Sipa Press

Still vigorous at age 75, Pope John Paul II
stopped in the United States on his world tour,
83,000 faithful stood in the rain for his Mass
at Giants Stadium in New York Gity.

010

- ydasof yirm

B T IaAMOd NT'T

SO0 voraicy BN -

AANY

limenez/Sipa Press

Although his book

il Mother Nature clobbered the eastern United States
\mﬂ nﬂ:ﬂum best-seller, | with 30 hours of nonstop snow, piling up two feet of the
Colin Powell disappointed white stuff from North Carolina to Maine. It was the East
many Ar::iricuns wlf:rn‘:e Confroversial Nation of [dgm ~ C0ast’s worst snow storm in 50 years.
d;udald : foirww/for e leader Louis Farrakhan sent

out a call for one million

% . African American men across ‘rents = parents

£ 3 the country to gather in ~ abomb! = something cool

= Lk = Washington, D.C., as a sign Herh'= a not:happenin dudeiwith a zero socizlilife
Unusually turbulent weather spawned a record 111 hurricanes  of unity and commitment in Punk = a Herbiwith good grades
in the western hemisphere, leaving 110 people dead and the Million Man March. That's nothow I'roll: = Fminot interested!
billions of dollars in property damage. \Talk toithe hand! = I'm not listening,

PR He's a Baldwin: = He's ahunk.
e Madonna's st K g h;l@\ She'siat Betty.: = She's cute:
~=0 ] A W) p=

Seven-year-old Jessica Dubroff died lving Donit go'there. = Donit do/say: that. 2 :

her dream—irying to become the 3

youngest pilot fo fly across the United g

States. Her single-engine plane crashed in . SS‘GNS

Cheyenne, Wyo., April 11. SNy AND W o yours o

‘ civil war in Bosnia ended
with the signing of the
Dayton Peace Accords
> and the dispatch of

52\ o multinational
: \"‘\ peacekeeping

“”"g force to the
F o .| Sagl War-weary
2 & “ 3

-‘,“i‘ N 3 ‘[k\* eastern
E N European
= " nafion.

Superhuman determination
characterized Christopher Reeve's
recovery after a horssback riding
accident left him paralyzed.

Hillary Rodham Clinton became the
first First Lady to face a grand jury
when she testified in the Whitewater il
affair. She also addressed delegates to (i
the United Nations Women's =
Conference in Beijing, China.

Al Student Soapbox 4
WY “My teen years are different from my parents’ 4

P because they had more freedom and more
opportunities in the career world.”
Dana Lewis - Madison Heights, Va.

Haley/Sipa Press

4



. ‘ America’s obsession with the Infernet grew as the number of
~ | home pages—and users—proliferated on the World Wide Web.

1. “The Celestine Prophecy.”
James Redfield
2. “The Bridges of Madison County,”
Robert James Waller
3. “Politically Correct Bedtime:
Stories,” James Finn Garner
L., “The Rainmaker." John Grisham
5. “Beach Music,” Pat Conroy
_ * publishers Weehly

AHEA D . g, Java joints like this
- Starbucks Coffee shop
Eéi sprang up on every urban

Christionsen,/Sipo Press

Oprah Winfrey, celebrafing

corner as ‘96 spawmed the 1o :

The road fothe fure M‘C“’*"?‘* 95 coffee raze. L g = Student Soapbox
is paved with microchips! [~ _',,., : topics and outrageous audience ‘? “Trust and companionship are
says computer guru and parficipation, unlike her daytime M important itributes in my friends.
billionaire Bill Gates in Mkmuﬂ(orp.lundndilsm compefitors, induding Jenny Jones ‘ Bemusalfyouwf_tmmﬁmnd
“The Road Ahead,” his  OPerafing system, Windows 95, and Ricki Loke. I are they really a friend? And
much-onficipated map  seling 16 million copies in four — companionship is essential for o
fo the fechno-future.  onths, thanks to a 23ty good relafionship.”

promotional four. : S Joshua Switzer - Lokeside, Calif.

Nebinger/Sipa Press

Suu/Joffet/Sipo Press

Feinblatt/Sipa Press

Deu“‘s Ginies/Sipa Press
Rbove dackwise from left

Jerry Garcig, 53, leader of the Grateful Dead .
Sergei Grinkov, 28, champion Russian figure skater .‘ '
Eva Gahor, 74, actress

Ron Brown, 54, Commerce Secretary

Gene Kelly, 83, entertainer

Yitzhak Rabin, 73, Prime Minister of Israel

Not pictured

Wolfman Jack, 57, rock ‘n’ roll disc jockey
Barbara Jordan, 56, constitutional scholar and
former congresswoman from Texas

Butterfly McQueen, 84, actress During leisure fime, .

5
Mickey Mantle, 64, Holl of Fame basehall player ~ teens opted for casul v R 2
Dean Martin, 78, entertainer and comfortable St 3
Audrey Meadows, 69, actress sportswear, sporfing -
Orville Redenbacher, 88, vivid reds and navys. =
popeorn king g 5
Riht g
George Burns, 100, g

enferfainer - = T— { 3
© 1996 Taylor Publishing Co a ]









